
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 01/31/14 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
Please email requests to Angela Casias 

at Angela.Casias@DenverGov.org by 12:00 pm on Monday. 
 
 

 
Date of Request:   May 8, 2015  

 
Please mark one:   Bill Request  or        Resolution Request 
 
Is this request:      A new contract*   A contract amendment*      or             Neither  
 
*If this request is a contract or an amendment, is it: 
 

   A revenue agreement      or         An expenditure agreement 
  
 Contract Control Number: 201418034 - 01 

Contract Terms/Dates:  11/1/14 – 1/31/16 
Costs (if this is a contract amendment please include the original cost, additional cost and new total. Failure to provide 
this information may delay processing):   $1,540,000.00 to existing contract of $774,325.  New amount $2,314,325.00. 

 
 
 
1. Bill Description for the City Council Agenda: (please give a one sentence description of the ordinance request.  Describe if the 

request is a contract, amendment, lease, grant, change to code, rezoning, etc. and any other information that Council needs to 
approve the request)   

 
CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. 
 
Amendment to the Contract with CH2M Hill Engineers to add Final Design Services for the Brighton Boulevard 29th to 44th 
Design Project. 

 
Modifies existing preliminary design contract to include final design services for completing plans and specifications for bidding 
late 2015 and construction in 2016.   

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 
 
3. Contact Person:  (Subject Matter Expert on the request) 

§ Name: Roger Mutz 
§ Phone: 720 913 -4512 
§ Email: roger.mutz@denvergov.org 

 
4. Contact Person: (Please list the person who will read this item at Mayor Council and attend first and second reading to answer 

questions)    
§ Name:  Angela Casias 
§ Phone: 720 913 8529 
§ Email: angela.casias@denvergov.org 

  
5. Background on the request: 
 
6.     Please complete the following fields: 

A. Location: Brighton Blvd., 29th to 44th 
B. Affected Council District: 9 
C. Benefits: Amending existing contract allows for expedited final design of the project by end of 2015 and accelerated 
construction in early 2016 of funded project. 

 
 
7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? Please explain.  No 

mailto:Angela.Casias@DenverGov.org

